Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Rigid housing is die formed of
code gauge prime cold rolled steel
and features full length dieformed

www.coopercontrol.com  (5)Standard off-center ballast compartment on 3-lamp fixtures.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Solutions
Representative for availability and ordering information.
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety Earthquake
Clips(1)
Series
C8=Specification T8 Troffer
Width
2=2' Width
Trim Type
G=Grid/Lay-in (Standard) (1)
G=Concealed T
G=Slot Grid
F=Flange Trim
Door Frame
Standard=Flat White Steel Door
(Leave Blank)
FA=Flush White Extruded
Aluminum c/w Spring Latch
RA=Regressed White Extruded
Aluminum
FAN=Flush Natural Anodized
Extruded Aluminum
RAN=Regressed Natural
Anodized Extruded Aluminum
FAB=Flush Black Extruded
Aluminum
RAB=Regressed Black Extruded
Aluminum
Rating
NY=New York
City Rated
(20 Gauge
Riveted End
Plates)
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
High Performance T8 Ballasts
HB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8   L=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8   N=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8   H=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8   T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8   DIM=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8   L=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8   H=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (4)
5LT8   =T8 DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0